Product description
The TRANS CAL 7281 can be fitted with standard or rechargeable
batteries for portable use or can run from an external power supply
for stationary use for a longer period of time. In conjunction with
a sensor, the device can be used flexibly as a reference measuring
chain, e.g. for force, torque and pressure measurement, and is partic-
ularly suitable for service technicians for calibrating and, if necessary,
adjusting different systems.

-5399-081533
Accessories
Order code
7281-Z001 Power pack, 100 – 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz, 12 V DC, 1.5 A included with device
7281-Z002 Battery set of 4 x Mignon AA included with device
7200-CASE Aluminum case for TRANS CAL 7281 and accessories
7281-P101
PC software for TRANS CAL 7281 – Basic version:
Measurement display, editing device parameters, making settings via the configuration interface,
generating reports from data-logger values, data export, processing metadata
7281-P100
PC software for TRANS CAL 7281 – Plus version:
Measurement display, editing device parameters, making settings via the configuration interface,
generating reports from data-logger values and sensor test data, data export, processing metadata,
remote control of the strain gage simulator and the precision voltage source
9900-K349 USB connection cable
9900-V209
(+ 99004: standard
connector mounting)
9-pin SUB-D connector (standard sensor connection)
9900-V229
(+ 99011: standard
plug mounting with
TEDS programming)
9-pin SUB-D connector (sensor connection with TEDS option)
99609-000E-0150010 Connection cable for strain gage simulation/device test
Length 1 m, 6 wire, 9-pin socket of model 9900-V609 at one end, loose solder ends at other
99209-540A-0110010 Adapter cable for sensors with 12-pin round plug 9941
Length 1 m/12-pin coupling socket model 9940 to 9-pin SUB-D connector of model 9900-V209
Application
Basic version 7281-V0010
High-precision calibration/reference measuring chain:
The multipurpose TRANS CAL 7281 digital indicator can be used wherever there is a need to per-
form high-precision, in-situ measurement and calibration of sensing components used in equipment
such as presses, torque tools and pressure-regulating systems.
With a DAkkS or factory calibration certificate for the entire measuring chain, the data-logger is
ideal for use as a mobile or stationary reference. This enables you to evaluate your system quickly,
regularly and cost effectively at any time and to document the measurement results in a traceable
way using the software.
Plus version 7281-V0011 (additional functions)
Strain gage sensor test:
If a reference measurement of the sensors in the system is not possible, functional testing can be car-
ried out. The sensor test checks the zero point, the input/output resistance as well as the insulation
resistance of the sensor. A shunt calibration with an unloaded transducer (targeted unbalancing of